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SPECIFICATIONS

5.000mAh Li-poly / 18.5Wh When using multiple outputs

When using 2 outputs

1x USB-C 12W
X ©/O Share 12W

1x USB-A 12W
USB-C 12W input
93.5x63x15.5 mm

135 grams

1x USB-A to USB-C cable
1x Manual

PRODUCT OVERVIEW 2

Output
USB-C 12W

Output
USB-A 12W

Input
USB-C 12W

Power Button

Led Power Indicator




3 CHARGING YOUR DEVICE
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3A Connect the USB-C end of the charging cable to the USB-C output of the Power Bank
and the other end to the input of your device. The charging will start automatically.
3B Charging some devices requires a charging cable other than the one supplied.
E.g. an Apple Lightning® or @ Micro USB cable.

RECHARGING THE POWER BANK
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4A Connect the USB-C end of the charging cable to output 1 of the Power Bank and the
USB end to a wall charger.

4B For the fastest charging possible use a 12W USB-C charger. This will fully recharge
the Power Bank within 2.5 hours.
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5 LED POWER INDICATOR
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Press the Power Button once to display the battery level remaining in the Power Bank
via the LED display.

Each lit LED light indicates 25% remaining energy in the Power Bank. At 4 lit lights,
the Power Bank is fully charged.
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XG205x
Power Bank

USB-A to USB-C Cable

Manual




EN - ENGLISH

1 SPECIFICATIONS
2 PRODUCT OVERVIEW
3 CHARGING YOUR DEVICE

3.A Connect the USB-C end of the charging cable to the USB-C output of the Power Bank and
the other end to the input of your device. The charging will start automatically.

3.B Charging some devices requires a charging cable other than the one supplied. E.g. an
Apple Lightning® or a Micro USB cable.

4 RECHARGING THE POWER BANK

4.A Connect the USB-C end of the charging cable to output 1 of the Power Bank and the
USB-C end to a wall charger.

4.B For the fastest charging possible use a 12W USB-C charger. This will fully recharge the
Power Bank within 2.5 hours.

5 LED POWER INDICATOR

5.A Press the Power Button once to display the battery level remaining in the Power Bank via
the LED display.

5.B Each lit LED light indicates 25% remaining energy in the Power Bank. At 4 lit lights, the
Power Bank is as good as fully charged.

6 IN THE BOX



NL - NEDERLANDS

1 SPECIFICATIES
2 PRODUCT OVERZICHT
3 OPLADEN VAN JOUW APPARAAT

3. A Sluit het USB-C uiteinde van de oplaadkabel aan op de USB-C uitgang van de Power Bank
en het andere uiteinde op de ingang van je apparaat. Het opladen begint automatisch.

3.B Voor het opladen van sommige apparaten is een andere oplaadkabel nodig dan de
bijgeleverde USB naar USB-C kabel. Bijv. een Apple Lightning® of Micro USB kabel.

4 OPLADEN VAN DE POWER BANK

4. A Sluit het USB-C uiteinde van de oplaadkabel aan op uitgang 1 van de Power Bank en het
USB-C uiteinde op een wandoplader.

4.B Gebruik een 12W USB-C oplader voor het snelst mogelijke opladen. Hierdoor is de
Powerbank binnen 2.5 uur weer volledig opgeladen.

5 LED-STROOMINDICATOR

5.A Druk eenmaal op de aan/uit-knop om het resterende batterijniveau in de powerbank via
het LED-scherm weer te geven.

5.B Elk brandend LED-lampje geeft 25% resterende energie in de Power Bank aan. Bij 4
brandende lampjes is de Power Bank zo goed als volledig opgeladen.

6 IN DE DOOS



DE - DEUTSCH

1 SPEZIFIKATIONEN

2 PRODUKTUBERSICHT

3 AUFLADEN IHRES GERATS

3.A SchlieBen Sie das USB-C-Ende des Ladekabels an den USB-C-Ausgang der Power Bank

und das andere Ende an den Eingang Ihres Gerdts an. Der Ladevorgang wird automatisch
gestartet.

3.B For das Aufladen einiger Gerdte ist ein anderes als das mitgelieferte Ladekabel erforderlich.

Z.B. ein Apple Lightning®- oder ein Micro-USB-Kabel.
4 WIEDERAUFLADEN DER POWER BANK

4.A SchlieBen Sie das USB-C-Ende des Ladekabels an den Ausgang 1 der Power Bank und das
USB-C-Ende an ein Wandladegerdt an

4.B Fur das schnellstmoégliche Aufladen verwenden Sie ein 12-W-USB-C-PD-Ladegerst. Damit
wird die Power Bank innerhalb von 2.5 Stunden vollstandig aufgeladen.

5 LED-POWER-ANZEIGE

5.A Drucken Sie die Einschalttaste einmal, um den verbleibenden Akkustand in der Power
Bank Uber die LED-Anzeige anzuzeigen.

5.B Jede leuchtende LED-Anzeige zeigt 25 % verbleibende Energie in der Power Bank an. Bei
4 leuchtenden Lichtern ist die Power Bank so gqut wie voll geladen.

6 IN DER BOX



FR - FRANCAIS

1 SPECIFICATIONS
2 PRESENTATION DU PRODUIT
3 CHARGER VOTRE APPAREIL

3.A Connectez I'extrémité USB-C du cable de charge & la sortie USB-C du Power Bank et
I'autre extrémité a I'entrée de votre appareil. La charge démarre automatiquement.

3.B Le chargement de certains appareils nécessite un cable de chargement autre que celui
fourni. Par exemple, un cable Apple Lightning® ou un cable Micro USB.

4 RECHARGE DE LA BANQUE D’ALIMENTATION

4.A Connectez I'extrémité USB-C du cable de charge 3 la sortie 1 du Power Bank et I'ex-
trémité USB-C & un chargeur mural.

4.B Pour la charge I3 plus rapide possible, utilisez un chargeur USB-C de 12W. Cela permettra

de recharger completement la batterie en 2.5 heures.

5 INDICATEUR D’ALIMENTATION LED

5. A Appuyez une fois sur le bouton d’alimentation pour afficher le niveau de batterie restant
dans la batterie via I'écran LED.

5.B Chaque lumiére LED allumée indique 25% d’énergie restante dans le Power Bank. Lorsque
4 voyants sont allumés, la batterie est considérée comme entierement chargée

6 DANS LA BOITE



ES - ESPANOL

1 ESPECIFICACIONES
2 DESCRIPCION DEL PRODUCTO
3 CARGA DE SU DISPOSITIVO

3.A Conecta el extremo USB-C del cable de carga a la salida USB-C del Power Bank y el otro
extremo a la entrada de tu dispositivo. La carga se iniciard automaticamente.

3.B La carga de algunos dispositivos requiere un cable de carga distinto al suministrado. Por
ejemplo, un cable Apple Lightning® o un cable Micro USB.

4 RECARGA DEL POWER BANK

4. A Conecta el extremo USB-C del cable de carga a la salida 1 del Power Bank y el extremo
USB-C a un cargador de pared.

4.B Para Ia carga mas rapida posible, utiliza un cargador USB-C de 12W. Esto recargard com-
pletamente el Power Bank en 2.5 horas.

5 INDICADOR LED DE ENCENDIDO

5.A Pulsa el boton de encendido una vez para mostrar el nivel de bateria restante en el Power
Bank a traveés de la pantalla LED.

5.B Cada luz LED encendida indica el 25% de energia restante en el Power Bank. Con 4 luces
encendidas, el Power Bank estd como totalmente cargado.

6 EN LA CAJA



PT - PORTUGUES

1 ESPECIFICACOES
2 VISAO GERAL DO PRODUTO
3 CARREGAR O SEU DISPOSITIVO

3.A Ligue a extremidade USB-C do cabo de carregamento & saida USB-C da Power Bank e a
outra extremidade & entrada do seu dispositivo. O carregamento inicia-se automaticamente.

3.B O carregamento de alguns dispositivos requer um cabo de carregamento diferente do
fornecido. Por exemplo, um Apple Lightning® ou um cabo Micro USB.

4 RECARREGAR O BANCO DE ENERGIA

4.A Ligue a extremidade USB-C do cabo de carregamento & saida 1 da Power Bank e a
extremidade USB-C a um carregador de parede.

4.B Para o carregamento mais rapido possivel, utilizar um carregador USB-C de 12W. Isto ird
recarregar totalmente o Power Bank dentro de 2.5 horas.

5 INDICADOR DE ALIMENTACAO LED

5.A Prima uma vez o botdo Power Button para visualizar o nivel de bateria restante no Banco
de Energia através do visor LED.

5.B Cada luz LED acesa indica 25% de energia restante no Banco de For¢ca. Com 4 luzes
acesas, 0 Banco de Energia estd tdo bom como completamente carregado.

6 NA CAIXA



IT - ITALIANO

1 SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
2 PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO
3 RICARICA DEL DISPOSITIVO

3.A Collegare I'estremitd USB-C del cavo di ricarica all’'uscita USB-C del Power Bank e I'altra
estremita all'ingresso del dispositivo. La ricarica si avvia automaticamente.

3.B La ricarica di alcuni dispositivi richiede un cavo di ricarica diverso da quello in dotazione.
Ad esempio, un cavo Apple Lightning® o un cavo Micro USB.

4 RICARICA DEL POWER BANK

4.A Collegare I'estremitd USB-C del cavo di ricarica all’'uscita 1 del Power Bank e I'estremitd
USB-C a un caricabatterie a3 muro.

4.B Per una ricarica piU rapida possibile, utilizzare un caricatore USB-C da 12W. Questo ricar-
icherd completamente il Power Bank in 2.5 ore.

5 INDICATORE DI ALIMENTAZIONE LED

5.A Premere una volta il pulsante di accensione per visualizzare il livello della batteria rima-
nente nel Power Bank tramite il display a LED.

5.B Ogni luce LED accesa indica il 25% di energia rimanente nel Power Bank. Con 4 luci
accese, il Power Bank e completamente carico.

6 NELLA CONFEZIONE



SE - SVENSKA

1 SPECIFIKATIONER
2 PRODUKTOVERSIKT
3 LADDNING AV DIN ENHET

3.A Anslut USB-C-8nden av laddningskabeln till USB-C-utgdngen p& Power Bank och den
andra nden till ingdngen pd din enhet. Laddningen startar automatiskt.

3.B For att ladda vissa enheter krdvs en annan laddkabel 8n den som medféljer. Till exempel
en Apple Lightning®- eller en Micro USB-kabel.

4 LADDNING AV POWER BANK

4.A Anslut USB-C-8nden av laddningskabeln till utgdng 1 p4 Power Bank och USB-C-&nden till
en vaggladdare.

4 .B For snabbast majliga laddning anvand en 12 W USB-C-laddare. Detta kommer att ladda
upp Power Bank fullstdndigt inom 2.5 timmar.

5 LED-STROMINDIKATOR

5.A Tryck pd stromknappen en gang foér att visa den aterstdende batterinivén i Power Bank via
LED-displayen.

5.B Varje ténd LED-lampa indikerar 25 % &terstdende energi i Power Bank. Vid 4 tdnda lampor
ar Power Bank sa gott som fulladdad.

6 | LADAN



NO - NORSK

1 SPESIFIKASJONER
2 PRODUKTOVERSIKT
3 LADER ENHETEN

3.A Koble USB-C-enden av ladekabelen til USB-C-utgangen p& Power Bank og den andre
enden til inngangen pa enheten. Ladingen starter automatisk.

3.B Lading av enkelte enheter krever en annen ladekabel enn den som falger med. f.eks. en
Apple Lightning® eller en Micro USB-kabel.

4 LADING AV STROMBANKEN

4. A Koble USB-C-enden av ladekabelen til utgang 1 pd Power Bank og USB-C-enden til en
vegglader.

4.B For raskest mulig lading bruk en 12W USB-C-lader. Dette vil lade opp Power Banken
fullstendig innen 2.5 timer.

5 LED-STROMINDIKATOR

5.A Trykk p3 stramknappen én gang for & vise gjenvaerende batteriniva i strambanken via
LED-skjermen.

5.B Hvert lysende LED-lys indikerer 25 % gjenvaerende energi i Power Bank. Ved 4 tente lys er
Power Bank s godt som fulladet.

6 | BOKSEN



DK - DANSK

1 SPECIFIKATIONER
2 PRODUKTOVERSIGT
3 OPLADNING AF DIN ENHED

3. A Tilslut USB-C-enden af ladekablet til USB-C-udgangen pd Power Bank og den anden ende
til indgangen pa din enhed. Opladningen starter automatisk.

3.B Opladning af nogle enheder kraever et andet opladningskabel end det medfalgende. F.eks.
et Apple Lightning®- eller et Micro USB-kabel.

4 GENOPLADNING AF POWERBANKEN

4.A Tilslut USB-C-enden af ladekablet til udgang 1 pd Power Bank og USB-C-enden til en
vaegoplader.

4.B For at opné den hurtigst mulige opladning skal du bruge en 12 W USB-C-oplader. Dette vil
oplade Power Bank fuldt ud inden for 2.5 timer.

5 LED STROMINDIKATOR

5.A Tryk pd Power-knappen én gang for at vise det resterende batteriniveau i Power Bank’en
via LED-displayet.

5.B Hver teendt LED-lampe angiver 25 % resterende energi i Power Bank’en. Ved 4 lysende lys
er Power Bank s& godt som fuldt opladet.

6 | KASSEN



Fl - SUOMEA

1 TEKNISET TIEDOT
2 TUOTTEEN YLEISKUVAUS
3 LAITTEEN LATAAMINEN

3. A Kytke latauskaapelin USB-C-psé Power Bankin USB-C-18htd6n ja toinen pss laitteesi
tuloon. Lataus kdynnistyy automaattisesti.

3.B Joidenkin laitteiden lataaminen edellyttdd muuta kuin mukana toimitettua latauskaapelia.

Esim. Apple Lightning®- tai Micro-USB-kaapeli.
4 POWER BANKIN LATAAMINEN UUDELLEEN
4.A Kytke latauskaapelin USB-C-p88 Power Bankin 18htéon 1 ja USB-C-p&d seindlaturiin.

4 .B Mahdollisimman nopeaa latausta varten kdytd 12 W:n USB-C-laturia. TdSmé lataa Power
Bankin tdyteen 2.5 tunnissa.

5 LED-VIRRAN MERKKIVALO

5.A Paina virtapainiketta kerran ndyttdsksesi Power Bankin jsljells olevan akun varaustason
LED-néytolls.

5.B Jokainen palava LED-valo osoittaa 25 % Power Bankissa jsljelld olevasta energiasta. Kun 4
merkkivaloa palaa, Power Bank on yhta hyvin kuin tdysin ladattu.

6 LAATIKOSSA



LT - LIETUVIY

1 SPECIFIKACIJOS
2 PRODUKTO APZVALGA
3 |[KRAUNATE |RENGIN]

3. A Prijunkite jkrovimo laido USB-C gala prie “Power Bank” USB-C isvesties, o kita gala - prie
jrenginio jvesties. Jkrovimas prasidés automatiskai.

3.B Jkraunant kai kuriuos jrenginius reikia kitokio jkrovimo kabelio, nei pateiktas komplekte.
Pavyzdziui, "Apple Lightning®” arba “"Micro USB" kabelj.

4 MAITINIMO BLOKO |JKROVIMAS

4. A Prijunkite jkrovimo laido USB-C gala prie “Power Bank” 1 isvesties, o USB-C gala - prie
sieninio jkroviklio.

4 .B Kad jkrovimas bty kuo greitesnis, naudokite 12 W USB-C jkroviklj. Jis visiskai jkraus
“Power Bank” per 2.5 valandas.

5 LED MAITINIMO INDIKATORIUS

5. A Paspauskite maitinimo mygtuka viena karta, kad LED indikatoriuje bity rodomas “Power
Bank” likusios baterijos lygis.

5.B Kiekviena $viecianti LED lemputé rodo, kad “Power Bank” baterijoje liko 25 % energijos.
Kai dega 4 lemputes, “Power Bank” yra lyg visiskai jkrautas.

6 DEZUTEJE



LV - LATVISKI

1 SPECIFIKACIJAS
2 PRODUKTA PARSKATS
3 IERICES UZLADE

3. A Pievienojiet uzlades kabela USB-C galu Power Bank USB-C izejai, bet otru galu - ierices
ievadei. Uzlade saksies automatiski.

3.B Dazu ieri¢u uzladei ir nepieciesams cits uzlades kabelis, kas nav komplektacija iek|autais.

Piemeéram, Apple Lightning® vai Micro USB kabelis.
4 STRAVAS BANKAS UZLADE

4. A Pievienojiet uzlades kabela USB-C galu Power Bank 1. izejai, bet USB-C galu - sienas
ladétajam.

4.B Lai nodrosinatu iespejami atraku uzladi, izmantojiet 12 W USB-C I3détaju. Tas pilniba
uzlades Power Bank 2.5 stundu laika.

5 LED STRAVAS INDIKATORS

5.A Nospiediet barosanas pogu vienu reizi, lai ar LED indikatora palidzibu paraditu atlikuso
akumulatora uzlades limeni Power Bank.

5.B Katra iedegusies LED lampina nordda uz 25% atlikusas energijas Power Bank akumulatora.
Ja iedegas 4 lampinas, Power Bank ir pilnibd uzladéta.

6 KASTE



EE - EESTI

1 SPETSIFIKATSIOONID
2 TOOTE ULEVAADE
3 SEADME LAADIMINE

3.A Uhendage laadimiskaabli USB-C ots Power Banki USB-C valjundiga ja teine ots seadme
sisendiga. Laadimine algab automaatselt.

3.B Mone seadme laadimiseks on vaja muud kui kaasasolevat laadimiskaablit. Nt Apple Light-
ning® vai Micro USB-kaabel.

4 POWER BANKI LAADIMINE

4.A Uhendage laadimiskaabli USB-C ots Power Banki valjundisse 1 ja USB-C ots seinalaadija
kulge.

4.B Voimalikult kiireks laadimiseks kasutage 12 W USB-C-laadijat. See laeb Power Banki
taielikult Ules 2.5 tunni jooksul.

5 LED-TOITEINDIKAATOR
5. A Vajutage Uks kord toitenuppu, et naidata LED-ekraanil Power Banki allesjgdnud aku taset.

5.B Iga polev LED-tuli nditab 25% Power Bankis allesjganud energiat. Kui 4 tuled pélevad, on
Power Bank nii hasti kui taielikult laetud.

6 KARBIS



PL - POLSKI

1 SPECYFIKACJA 5 WSKAZNIK ZASILANIA LED

2 PRZEGLAD PRODUKTOW 5. A Nacisnij przycisk zasilania raz, aby wyswietli¢ poziom baterii pozostatej w Power Banku
poprzez wskaznik LED.

3 LtADOWANIE URZADZENIA

5.B Kazda zapalona dioda LED wskazuje 25% pozostatej energii w Power Banku. Przy 4 zapal-
3. A Podtacz koncowke USB-C kabla tadujacego do wyjécia USB-C Power Bank, a druga onych diodach, Power Bank jest tak dobry jak w petni natadowany.
koncowke do wejscia urzadzenia. tadowanie rozpocznie sie automatycznie.

6 W PUDELKU

3.B tadowanie niektorych urzadzen wymaga kabla do tadowania innego niz dostarczony. Np.
kabel Apple Lightning® lub Micro USB.

4 LADOWANIE BANKU ENERGII

4. A Podtacz koncowke USB-C kabla tadujacego do wyjscia 1 Power Bank, a koncowke USB-C
do tadowarki sciennej.

4.B Aby uzyskac¢ najszybsze mozliwe tadowanie, uzyj tadowarki USB-C o mocy 12 W. Dzieki
temu Power Bank zostanie w petni natadowany w ciaggu 2.5 godzin.



HU - MAGYAR

1 MUSZAKI ADATOK
2 A TERMEK ATTEKINTESE
3 A KESZULEK TOLTESE

3. A Csatlakoztassa a toltékabel USB-C végét a Power Bank USB-C kimenetéhez, a masik
veégét pedig a készulék bemenetéhez. A toltés automatikusan elindul.

3.B Egyes készUlékek toltéséhez a mellékelt kabeltdl eltérd toltékabelre van szukség. Pl. egy
Apple Lightning® vagy egy Micro USB kabel.

4 A POWER BANK UJRATOLTESE

4. A Csatlakoztassa a toltékabel USB-C végét a Power Bank 1. kimenetéhez, az USB-C végét
pedig egy fali toltéhoz.

4.B A lehet6 leggyorsabb toltéshez hasznaljon 12 W-os USB-C téltét. Ez 2.5 6ran belul teljesen
feltélti @ Power Banket.

5 LED TELJESITMENYJELZO

5.A Nyomja meg egyszer a bekapcsoldgombot, hogy a LED kijelzé6n megjelenjen a Power
Bankben maradt akkumulator téltottseégi szint.

5.B Minden egyes kigyulladt LED-1dmpa a Power Bankben marado 25%-os energiét jelzi. Ha 4
fény vildgit, a Power Bank mar Ugyszolvan teljesen feltoltott.

6 A DOBOZBAN



CZ - CESTINA

1 SPECIFIKACE
2 PREHLED VYROBKU
3 NABIJENIi ZARIZENI

3. A Pfipojte konec nabijeciho kabelu USB-C k vystupu USB-C powerbanky a druhy konec ke
vstupu zafizeni. Nabijeni se spusti automaticky.

3.B Nabijeni nékterych zafizeni vyzaduje jiny nez dodany nabijeci kabel. Napf. kabel Apple
Lightning® nebo Micro USB.

4 DOBIJENi POWERBANKY

4. A Piipojte konec USB-C nabijeciho kabelu k vystupu 1 Power Bank a konec USB-C k sitové
nabijecce.

4.B Pro co nejrychlejsi nabijeni pouzijte 12W nabijecku USB-C. Ta plné dobije Power Bank
béhem 2.5 hodin.

5 LED INDIKATOR NAPAJENI

5.A Jednim stisknutim tlacitka napajeni se prostfednictvim LED displeje zobrazi zbyvajici
uroven nabiti baterie v Power Bank.

5.B Kazdd rozsvicens kontrolka LED indikuje 25 % zbyvajici energie v Power Bank. Pfi 4
rozsvicenych kontrolkadch je Power Bank stejné dobre jako plné nabitd

6 V KRABICCE



SK - SLOVENSKO

1 SPECIFIKACIE
2 PREHLAD PRODUKTU
3 NABITE SVOJE ZARIADENIE

3. A Pripojte koniec nabijacieho kabla USB-C k vystupu USB-C powerbanky a druhy koniec k
vstupu zariadenia. Nabijanie sa spusti automaticky.

3.B Nabijanie niektorych zariadeni si vyzaduje iny nabijaci kabel, ako je dodany. Napr. kabel
Apple Lightning® alebo Micro USB.

4 NABIJANIE POWERBANKY

4. A Pripojte koniec USB-C nabijacieho kabla k vystupu 1 Power Bank a koniec USB-C k
sietovej nabijacke.

4.B Pre ¢o najrychlejsie nabijanie pouzite 12W nabijacku USB-C. Tym sa Power Bank Uplne
nabije do 2.5 hodin.

5 LED INDIKATOR NAPAJANIA

5. A Stlacenim tlacidla napajania jedenkrat zobrazite prostrednictvom LED displeja zostavajucu
uroven nabitia batérie v Power Bank..

5.B Kazda rozsvietend kontrolka LED indikuje 25 % zostavajucej energie v Power Bank. Pri 4
rozsvietenych kontrolkadch je Power Bank rovnako dobre ako plne nabita.

6 V KRABICI



HR - HRVATSKI

1 SPECIFIKACIJE
2 PREGLED PROIZVODA
3 PUNJENJE VASEG UREDAJA

3. A Spojite USB-C kraj kabela za punjenje na USB-C izlaz Power Bank-a, a drugi kraj na ulaz
vaseg uredaja. Punjenje ¢e zapoceti automatski.

3.B Za punjenje nekih uredaja potreban je kabel za punjenje koji nije isporu¢eni. npr. Apple
Lightning® ili Micro USB kabel.

4 PUNJENJE POWER BANK-A

4. A Spojite USB-C kraj kabela za punjenje na izlaz 1 Power Banka, a USB-C kraj na zidni
punjac.

4.B Za najbrze moguce punjenje koristite 12W USB-C punja¢. Ovo ¢e u potpunosti napuniti
Power Bank unutar 2.5 sati.

5 LED INDIKATOR NAPAJANJA

5. A Pritisnite gumb za ukljucivanje/iskljucivanje jednom za prikaz razine preostale baterije u
Power Banku putem LED zaslona.

5.B Svako upaljeno LED svjetlo oznacava 25% preostale energije u Power Banku. Pri 4 upalje-
na svjetla Power Bank je jednako dobar kao i potpuno napunjen.

6 U KUTUJI



RO - ROMANA

1 SPECIFICATII
2 PREZENTARE GENERALA A PRODUSULUI
3 INCARCAREA DISPOZITIVULUI DVS.

3. A Conectati capatul USB-C al cablului de incarcare la iesirea USB-C a acumulatorului, iar
celdlalt capat la intrarea dispozitivului dvs. Incarcarea va incepe automat.

3.B incarcarea unor dispozitive necesits un alt cablu de incarcare dect cel furnizat. De exemp-
lu, un cablu Apple Lightning® sau un cablu Micro USB.

4 REINCARCAREA BANCII DE ALIMENTARE

4. A Conectati capstul USB-C al cablului de incarcare Ia iesirea 1 a Power Bank, iar capatul
USB-C la un incarcator de perete.

4.B Pentru cea mai rapida incarcare posibild, utilizati un incarcdtor USB-C de 12 W. Acesta va
reincadrca complet Power Bank in 2.5 ore.

5 INDICATOR LED DE ALIMENTARE

5.A Apssati o dats butonul de alimentare pentru a afisa nivelul rsmas al bateriei din Power
Bank prin intermediul afisajului LED.

5.B Fiecare lumina LED aprinsa indicd 25% din energia rémasd in Power Bank. La 4 lumini
aprinse, Power Bank este ca si cum ar fi complet incarcat.

6 iN CUTIE



GR - EAAHNIKA

1NPOAIATPAGELX
2 ENIZKOMHZH MPOIONTOX
3 OOPTIZH THX XYZKEYHZ ZAZ

3.A zuvs£ote o dkpo USB-C Tou kaAwsiou eépTiong otnv 6080 USB-C Tou Power Bank kat to G\\o
Akpo otnv gicodo TG ouokeung oac. H pdption Ba Eekvrioet avtdpata.

3.B H @dption opiopévwv cuokeumv amaitei éva KaAws10 pOPTIoNG SIAPOPETIKG amd auTé TToU
mapéxetat. .. éva kahwdio Apple Lightning® rj éva kaAwdio Micro USB.

4 ENANA®OPTIZH TOY POWER BANK

4.A suvbéote 1o dkpo USB-C Tou kahwdiou gdptiong otnv €080 1 Tou Power Bank kai 1o GMo akpo
USB-C o€ (opTIOTH TOiX0U.

4.B I'a ™ ypnyopdTepn Suvath @opTion XpnolpomoloTe évav @opTioth USB-C 12W. Autd 6a popTioel
TARpwG To Power Bank péoa og 2.5 WpeC.

5 ENAEI=ZH IZXYOZX LED

5.A MNatroTe pia ¢opd To KoupTi NelToupyiag yia va epavioTel n 0TdBHN TG Pmatapiag mou amopével
oto Power Bank péow tne évdei§ng LED.

5.B KaBe avappévn ewtevi évdein LED umoSeikviel To 25% TG eVEPYELAG TTOL amopével oTo Power
Bank. Z& 4 avappéveg Auxvieg, To Power Bank givat oxed6v mifjpwg @opTIopEVO.

6 ZTO KOYTI



BG - BbJITAPCKU

1 CNELNOUKALNN 5 LED MHANKATOP 3A 3AXPAHBAHE

2 NPEMEQ HA NMPOAYKTA 5.A HatucHete 6yToHa 3a 3axpaHBaHe BeAHbX, 3a Aa Ce MOKaXe HIBOTO Ha OCTaBalyata 6aTepus B
Power Bank upes cBeToAnOAHNA MHANKATOP.

3 3APEXX/JAHE HA BALLETO YCTPONCTBO
5.B Bceku caetewy ceeTopnon nokassa 25% octasalya eHeprua B Power Bank. Mpu 4 caeTewwm namnnykin

3.A Cebprerte USB-C kpas Ha kabena 3a 3apexpaaHe kbM USB-C n3xopaa Ha 3axpaHBalyaTa 6aHka, a 3axpaHBallaTa 6aHKa e KaTo Hamb/IHO 3apefeHa.
[PYrnA Kpaii - KbM BXOAa Ha BaLIETO YyCTPOWCTBO. 3apeXaaHeTo e 3anoyHe aBToMaTUyHO.
6 B KYTUATA

3.B 3apexpaHeTo Ha HAKOM YCTPOWCTBA U3CKBA Kaben 3a 3apex/aHe, pasnyeH oT JoCTaBeHVs B
KomnnekTa. Hanp. kaben Apple Lightning® unu Micro USB.

4 NPE3APEXOAHE HA 3AXPAHBALLATA BAHKA

4.A Cebpxete USB-C kpas Ha kabena 3a 3apexpaaHe KbM 13xog 1 Ha Power Bank 1 USB-C kpas KbM
CTEHHO 3aPAfIHO YCTPOIICTBO.

4.B 3a 8b3MOXHO Hail-6bp30 3apexaaHe nsnonssaiite 12W USB-C 3apaaHo ycTpoiicTso. To wwe 3apean
HanbnHo Power Bank B pamkuTe Ha 2.5 vaca.



RS - CPNCKHA

1 CNELIMOUKALINIE
2 NPEMES NMPOU3BOJA
3 MYHEHE BALIET YPEBAJA

3.A MNosexure YCB-L| kpaj kabna 3a nytbetbe Ha YCB-L| n3nas Mosep baHk-a, a Apyry kpaj Ha ynas saluer
ypehaja. MNyretbe he nouetn aytomatcku.

3.B 3a nyretbe Heknx ypehaja notpebaH je kabn 3a nyroerbe KOju Hije CMopyYeH. Ha Npumep. Annne
JINrXTHUHE® nnn Muypo YCB kabn.

4 NYHEHWE NOBEP BAHK-A
4.A NMosexute YCB-L| kpaj kabna 3a nyrberbe Ha u3nas 1 Mosep baHk-a n YCB-L| kpaj Ha 3uaHu nyrsau.

4.b 3a Haj6pe moryhe nytbetbe kopuctute YCB-L| N[ nytbau of 12 B. OBo he y noTnyHOCTM HanyHUTH
Mosep baHK y poky of 2.5 catu.

51U UHANKATOP HAMAJAKBA

5.A MMpuTucHuTe Ayrme 3a Hanajatbe jeAHOM Aa NpUKaxeTe Npeoctanu HBo 6atepuje y Mosep bak-y
npeko JIE[l aucnneja.

5.B Ceako ynasbeHo JIE[] ceeTno nokasyje 25% npeoctane eHepruje y lMosep baHk-y. Mpwn 4 ynasbeHa
ceeTna, Mosep baHk je Kao Aa je NOTNYHO HanykeH.

6 Y KYTUIN



UA - YKPAIHCbKUN

1 TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKU
20MNA[ NPOAYKTY
3 3APAOXKAHHA NPUCTPOLO

3.A NiakniouiTb KiHewb 3apaaHoro kabenio USB-C go suxogy USB-C Ha Power Bank, a iHwnii kiHeupb - 5o
BXOZY BALLOrO NPUCTPOIO. 3apAKaHHA MOYHETLCA aBTOMATUYHO.

3.B [ins 3apagaHHa aeskux NpucTpois NoTpibeH 3apaaHui Kabenb, BigMiHHUI BiA TOTO, Wo
nocTavyaeTbcA B KomnnekTi. Hanpuknag, Apple Lightning® a6o kabenb Micro USB.

4 NIA3APAQKA POWER BANK

4.A Nigxniouib kiHewb USB-C 3apagHoro kabento go suxogy 1 Power Bank, a iHwnii kiteub USB-C - o
MepexeBOro 3apAAHOTO NPUCTPOIO.

4.B [1na MaKcMManbHO WBINAKOTO 3apsAKaHHA BUKOPUCTOBYITe 3apaaHui npuctpiit USB-C noTyxHicTio
12 B. Lle fo3BONUTL NOBHiCTIO 3apaauTn Power Bank npotarom 2.5 roguH.

5 PK-IHOUKATOP XUBJIEHHA

5.A HaTucHITb KHOMKY XM1BNEHHS OAVH pa3, o6 Bifo6pasnTi piBeHb 3apsay akyMynaTopa, Wo
3anuwmeca B Power Bank, Ha cBiTnogiogHomy aucnnei.

5.B KoxeH caitnogiogHuin iHAMKaTop, Wo ropuTb, BKasye Ha 25% 3apAay, Wo 3a1WnBCA B NPUCTPOT
Power Bank. flkio cBiTATbCA 4 iHAMKaTOPY, Lie 03Havag, Wwo Power Bank noBHicTIo 3apageHuit.

6 Y KOPOBLI



RU - PYCCKUN

1 TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKU
2 0OB30P MPOAYKTA
3 3APAAKA BALUEFO YCTPONCTBA

3.A MoakniounTe koHel 3apagHoro kabens USB-C k Bbixogy USB-C Power Bank, a gpyroii koHeL - k
BXoAy Bawero yCTpOI?ICTBa. 3apHFlKa HaYyHeTCA aBTOMaTU4eCKU.

3.B [1ns 3apsaKu HEKOTOPbIX YCTPOVCTB TpebyeTcs 3apsAAHbIA KaGenb, OTANYHBI OT NPUNAraemoro.

Hanpumep, kabenb Apple Lightning® nau Micro USB.
4NOA3APAAKA BAHKA MUTAHUA

4.A MNopkniouunTe KoHel 3apaaHoro kabensa USB-C k Bbixogy 1 Power Bank, a koHew, USB-C - K
HacTeHHOMY 3apAAHOMY YCTPOICTBY.

4.B [1na makcumanbHo 6bICTPOI 3apAAKM UCNONb3yiiTe 3apaaHoe ycTpoiicTeo USB-C MowHocTbio 12 BT

OHO nonHocTbio 3apaanT Power Bank B TeueHue 2.5 yacos.

5 XXK-UHOUKATOP NUTAHUA

5.A HaxmuTe KHOMKY NUTaHWA OAWH pas, 4To6bl Ha CBETOAMOAHOM AUCTiee 0TOBPa3NACs ypoBeEHb
3apnapa 6atapeu, octasLueiica B Power Bank.

5.B Kaxppiit ropAWWIA CBETOAVOAHDIV MHAMKATOP yKa3biBaeT Ha 25% ocTaBLueiics sHeprun B Power
Bank. Mpw 4 ropAwmx nHamkatopax Power Bank nonHocTbio 3apseH.

6 B KOPOBKE



TR - TURKCE

1 OZELLIKLER
2 URUNE GENEL BAKIS
3 CIHAZINIZI SARJ ETME

3. A Sarj kablosunun USB-C ucunu Guc Bankasinin USB-C cikisina ve diger ucunu cihazinizin
qgirisine badlayin. Sarj islemi otomatik olarak baslayacaktir.

3.B Bazi cihazlarin sarj edilmesi icin birlikte verilenden farkli bir sarj kablosu gerekir. Ornegin bir
Apple Lightning® veya Mikro USB kablosu.

4 GUC BANKASINI SARJ ETME

4. A Sarj kablosunun USB-C ucunu Power Bank’in 1 numarali ¢ikisina ve USB-C ucunu bir duvar
sarj cihazina baglayin.

4.B Mumkun olan en hizli sarj icin 12W USB-C sarj cihazi kullanin. Bu, Gu¢ Bankasini 2.5 saat
icinde tamamen sarj edecektir.

5 LED GUC GOSTERGESI

5. A Guc Bankasinda kalan pil seviyesini LED ekran araciligyla gérontolemek icin Guc Dugme-
sine bir kez basin.

5.B Yanan her LED 1s1g1, GUc Bankasinda kalan enerjinin %25'ini gosterir. 4 1sik yandiginda, Guc
BankasI tamamen sarj olmus demektir.

6 KUTUNUN ICINDE
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Z &) RECYCLING

EN When recycling this product, please follow WEEE battery recycling procedures. Contact your
local recycling organization for more information.

NL Neem contact op met uw plaatselijke recycling organisatie voor informatie over het recyclen
van dit product. Volg altijd de WEEE-procedures voor het recyclen van batterijen.

DE Wenden Sie sich an lhre értliche Recycling-Organisation, um zu erfahren, wie Sie dieses
Produkt recyceln kénnen. Befolgen Sie stets die WEEE-Verfshren fur das Recycling von
Batterien.

FR Contactez votre organisme de recyclage local pour obtenir des informations sur la maniere
de recycler ce produit. Respectez toujours les procédures de la DEEE pour le recyclage des
piles.

ES Pdngase en contacto con su organizacion local de reciclaje para obtener informacion sobre
como reciclar este producto. Siga siempre los procedimientos de la WEEE para reciclar las pilas.
PT Contacte a sua organizacdo local de reciclagem para obter informacdes sobre como reciclar
este produto. Siga sempre os procedimentos WEEE para a reciclagem de baterias.

SE Vid atervinning av denna produkt, vénligen folj procedurerna for dtervinning av WEEE-bat-
terier. Kontakta din lokala tervinningsorganisation fér mer information.

NO Nar du resirkulerer dette produktet, mé du falge prosedyrene for resirkulering av
WEEE-batterier. Kontakt din lokale resirkuleringsorganisasjon for mer informasjon.

DA Nar du genbruger dette produkt, skal du falge procedurerne for genbrug af WEEE-batterier.

Kontakt din lokale genbrugsorganisation for mere information.

FI Kun kierrdtét ttd tuotetta, noudata WEEE-akkujen kierrdtysohjeita. Ota yhteytts paikalliseen
kierrdtysorganisaatioon saadaksesi lisétietoja.

PL Podczas recyklingu tego produktu nalezy postepowac zgodnie z procedurami recyklingu
baterii WEEE. Aby uzyskac¢ wiecej informacji, skontaktuj sie z lokalng organizacjs zajmujaca sie
recyklingiem.

HU A termék Ujrahasznositdsakor kérjuk, kovesse a WEEE akkumuldtorok ujrahasznositasi
eljgrasait. Tovabbi informacidért forduljon a helyi Ujrahasznositd szervezethez.

SK Pri recyklacii tohto produktu dodrzujte postupy recyklacie batérii WEEE. Dalsie informacie
vadm poskytne miestna recyklacnd organizacia.

GR Katd tnv avakUKAwon autol Tou mpoidvTog, akoAouBrHoTe Tig SladiKaoieg avakUKAWONG PImaTapiwy
WEEE. EMKOWWVAOTE HIE TOV TOMIKO OPYaVIOHO avaKUKAWGNG yla TIEPIOOOTEPEG TTANPOPOPIEG.

AR 05 18158 03555 031 10p007 « 176 100l [l WEEE Jlghss &3585 1o bliglo. 10uad weobes lg1s8 1003ss) IWppdiss Jzwesd
s e3> po ldegdselo



XTORM SAFETY CHECK

1. TEMPERATURE CONTROL
Provided with a temperature control chip that prevents overheating

2. OVERLOAD PROTECTION
Protects both the internal battery as well as the battery of the attached device from
overcharging.

3. SECURED POWER MANAGEMENT
Automatically picks the correct charging speed and efficiently devides power between
attached devices.

4. SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION
Breaks the circuit automatically when an overcurrent is detected. This protects the
Xtorm chargerand your device from short circuit damage.

5. A-CLASS BATTERY CELLS
We only use the best battery cells that provide the fast charging you need and meet
all safety requirements.

6. HIGH EFFICIENCY
Our power products are built to power your device as efficient as possible. This en-
sures the least possible loss of energy during the charging process.

/\ WARNINGS

EN Warnings

Don't drop, dissemble or attempt to repair the charger by yourself.
Avoid exposure to water or high humidity. Don't expose to any heat
source. Keep out of reach of children. Don't use in the presence of
flammable gas. The warranty will lapse in the event of improper
use. Telco Accessories has tested the product in a test environ-
ment. Al statements/declarations made by Telco Accessories about
the (operation) of the product are based on the results obtained
from such tests. These results/statements/declarations cannot be
quaranteed, for example in cases of deviating or injudicious use
and/or use in a different environment

NL Waarschuwingen

Laat de lader niet vallen, haal hem niet uit elkaar en probeer hem
niet zelf te repareren. Vermijd blootstelling aan water of
luchtvochtigheid. Niet blootstellen aan een warmtebron. Buiten
bereik van kinderen houden. Niet gebruiken in de aanwezigheid
van ontviambaar gas. Bij oneigenlijk gebruik vervalt de garantie.
Telco Accessoires heeft het product getest in een testomgeving.
Alle vitspraken/verklaringen van Telco Accessoires over de (werk-
ing) van het product zijn gebaseerd op de resultaten verkregen uit
dergelijke tests. Deze resultaten/uitspraken/verklaringen kunnen
niet worden gegarandeerd, bijvoorbeeld in geval van afwijkend of
onoordeelkundig gebruik en/of gebruik in een andere omgeving

DE Warnungen

Lassen Sie das Ladegerat nicht fallen, zerlegen Sie es nicht und
versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst zu reparieren. Setzen Sie es keinem
Wasser oder hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit aus. Setzen Sie es keiner
‘Warmequelle aus. AuBerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbe-
wahren. Nicht in der Nahe von entflammbaren Gasen verwenden
Bei unsachgemaBem Gebrauch erlischt die Garantie. Telco
Accessories hat das Produkt in einer Testumgebung getestet. Alle
von Telco Accessories gemachten Aussagen/Erklsrungen Ober den
(Betrieb) des Produkts beruhen auf den Ergebnissen dieser Tests.
Diese Ergebnisse/Aussagen/Erklsrungen kénnen nicht garantiert
werden, z.B. bei abweichendem oder unsachgemaBem Gebrauch

und/oder Gebrauch in einer anderen Umgebung,

FR Avertissements

Ne faites pas tomber, ne démontez pas et n‘essayez pas de réparer
le chargeur par vous-méme. Evitez I'exposition a I'eau ou 3 une
forte humidité. Ne I'exposez pas & une source de chaleur. Tenir
hors de portée des enfants. Ne pas utiliser en présence de
inflammable. La garantie sera annulée en cas d'utilisation inappro-
priée. Telco Accessories a testé le produit dans un environnement
de test. Toutes les déclarations faites par Telco Accessories concer-
nant le (fonctionnement) du produit sont basées sur les résultats
obtenus lors de ces tests. Ces résultats/affirmations/déclarations ne
peuvent étre garantis, par exemple en cas d'utilisation déviante ou
abusive et/ou d'utilisation dans un environnement différent

ES Advertencias

No dejes caer, ni desmontes, ni intentes reparar el cargador por ti
mismo. Evite la exposicion al agua o a la humedad elevada. No lo
exponga a ninguna fuente de calor. Manténgalo fuera del alcance
de los nifios. No o utilice en presencia de gases inflamables. La
garantia caducara en caso de uso inadecuado. Telco Accessories
ha probado el producto en un entorno de pruebas. Todas las
afirmaciones/declaraciones realizadas por Telco Accessories sobre el
(funcionamiento) del producto se basan en los resultados obtenidos
en dichas pruebas. Estos resultados/afirmaciones/declaraciones no
pueden ser garantizados, por ejemplo, en casos de uso desviado o
imprudente y/o uso en un entorno diferente.

IT Avvertenze

Non far cadere, smontare o tentare di riparare il caricabatterie

da soli. Evitare I'esposizione all'acqua o all'umidita elevata. Non
esporre a fonti di calore. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini
Non utilizzare in presenza di gas infiammabili. La garanzia decade
in caso di uso improprio. Telco Accessories ha testato il prodotto
in un ambiente di prova. Tutte le affermazioni/dichiarazioni fatte
da Telco Accessories sul (funzionamento) del prodotto si basano sui
risultati ottenuti da tali test. Questi risultati/dichiarazioni non



/\ WARNINGS

possono essere garantiti, ad esempio in caso di uso improprio
0 non corretto e/o in caso di utilizzo in un ambiente diverso,

PT Avisos

N&o deixe cair, desmonte ou tente reparar o carregador por si
proprio. Evite 3 exposicdo 3 dgua ou humidade elevada. Nao se
exponha 2 qualquer fonte de calor. Manter fora do alcance das
criancas. N3o utilizar na presenca de gas inflamavel. A garantia
caducars em caso de utilizacso impropria. Os Acessorios Telco
testaram o produto num ambiente de teste. Todas as declaracGes/
declaracoes feitas pela Telco Accessories sobre o (funcionamento)
do produto sdo baseadas nos resultados obtidos em tais testes.
Estes resultados/declaracoes/declaracoes nao podem ser garantidos,
por exemplo, em casos de utilizacdo desviante ou injudiciosa e/ou
utilizacdo num ambiente diferente.

SE Varninga

Tappa inte laddaren, plocka inte isér den och forsok inte reparera
den sjslv. Undvik att utsatta den for vatten eller hog Iuftfuktighet.
Exponera inte for ndgon varmekalla. Hall den utom rackhall for
barn. Anvand inte i ndrvaro av brannbar gas. Garantin upphr

att galla vid felaktig anvandning. Telco Accessories har testat
produkten i en testmiljo. Alla uttalanden/forklaringar fran Telco
Accessories om produktens (drift) ar baserade pa de resultat som

usaklig bruk og/eller bruk i et annet miljo.

DK Advarsler

Lad ikke opladeren falde, skille den ad eller forsage at reparere den
selv. Undga at blive udsat for vand eller haj luftfugtighed. Udsaet
ikke for nogen varmekilde. Opbevares uden for barns raekkevidde.
M3 ikke anvendes i naervaer af braendbar gas. Garantien bortfalder
i tilfaelde af ukorrekt brug. Telco Accessories har testet produktet
i et testmiljo. Alle udtalelser/erklaeringer fra Telco Accessories

om produktets (drift) er baseret pa de resultater, der er opnaet
ved sadanne tests. Disse resultater/udsagn/erklzeringer kan ikke
garanteres, f.eks. i tilfaelde af afvigende eller uhensigtsmaessig brug
og/eller brug i et andet milja

Fl Varoitukset

Al pudota, pura tai yrits korjata laturia itse. Valt altistumista
vedelle tai korkealle kosteudelle. Al altista milleksan Ismmanish-
teelle. Pida lasten ulottumattomissa. Ala kayts syttyvien kaasujen
13503 ollessa. Takuu raukeaa, jos laturia kdytetsan vadrin. Telco
Accessories on testannut tuotteen testiymparistossa. Kaikki Telco
Accessoriesin antamat tuotteen (toimintaa) koskevat lausunnot/
iimoitukset perus(uval llaisists testeists sastuihin tioksiin, N&its

i voida taaf
tai epaas\anmuka\ser\ kayton ja/tai eri ympansmssa tapahtuvan
Kayt

erhalits vid s3dana tester. Dessa forklaringar
kan inte garanteras, till exempel vid avvikande eller olsmplig
anvandning och/eller anvandning i en annan milo.

NO Advarsler

Ikke slipp, demonter eller forsak 3 reparere laderen selv. Unnga
eksponering for vann eller hay luftfuktighet. Ikke utsett for
varmekider. Oppbevares utiglengeli for barn. Ikke bruk | nasrveer
av brennbar gass. Garantien faller bort ved feil bru

Accessories har testet produktet i et testmiljo. Alle erk\asrmger/
erklzeringer fra Telco Accessories om (driften) av produktet er
basert pa resultatene fra slike tester. Disse resultatene/utsagnene/
erklzeringene kan ikke garanteres, for eksempel ved avvikende eller

LT ispeumal

Nemétykite, neardykite ir nebandykite patys taisyti jkroviklio.
Venkite vandens ar didelés drégmes poveikio. Nelaikykite prie jokio
silumos 3altinio. Laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje. Nenau-
dokite esant degiy dujy. Neteisingai naudojant, garantija nustoja
galioti. Bendrove “Telco Accessories” isbandé gaminj bandomojoje
aplinkoje. Visi “Telco Accessories” pareiskimai ir (arba) deklaracijos
apie gaminio (veikima) yra pagristi tokiy bandymy rezultatais. Siy
rezultaty / pareiskimy / deklaracijy negalima garantuoti, pavyzdziui,
jei gaminys naudojamas nukrypstant nuo normos ar netinkamai ir
(arba) kitoje aplinkoje.

LV Bridinajumi

Nelietojiet 13détaju, nemetiet, neskirojiet un neméginiet to labot
patstavigi. lzvairieties no udens vai augsta mitruma iedarbibas.
Nepaklaujiet karstuma avotam. Uzglabat bérniem nepieejama

vieta. Nelietot uzliesmojosas gazes klatbotne. Neatbilstosas
lietosanas gadijuma garantija zaude speku. Telco Accessories ir
testéjis izstradajumu testa vide. Visi Telco Accessories apgalvojumi/
deklaracis par zstradsjyma (darbbu) I alsit z Sajos testos

i/lub uzycia w innym Srodowisku.

HU F| yelmeztetések

e, ne szerelje szét vagy probalja meg sajst maga meg
1av|tam 3 tolt6t. KerUlje a viz vagy & magas paratartalom ha(asél
Ne tegye ki semmilyen héforrasnak. Tartsa tavol gyermekektdl
Ne hasznalja gyulékony gaz jelenlétében. Nem rendeltetésszery
hasznalat esetén a garancia érvényét veszti. A Telco Accessories
lesztkurnyezelben (esz(e\le 3 terméket. A Telco Accessories altal

iegutajiem
nevar garantat, p\emeram nepare\zas vai nepareizas lietosanas un/
vai lietosanas cita vide gadijumos

ET Hoiatused
Arge laske laadijat maha, rge vétke seda lahti ega umage seda
ise parandada. Valtige kokkupuudet veega voi st 5ega.
Arge puutuge kokku soojusallikaga. Hoidke \asle kaeu awsest
eemal. Arge kasutage tuleohtliku gaasi juuresolekul. Ebadige

kasutuse korral kaotab garantii kehtivuse. Telco Accessories on
ka(se(anud toodet testkeskkonnas. Koik Telco Accessories'i poolt

hta tehtud poéhinevad
selhstest testidest saadud tu\emuste\ Ne\d tu\emusw/ava\dusw/
ei s20

voi ja/\l()l
kasutamise korral

PL Ostrzezenia

Nie upuszczaj, nie rozbieraj ani nie probuj samodzielnie naprawiac
tadowarki. Unikaj kontaktu z woda Iub wysoka wilgotnoscia. Nie
wystawiaj na dziatanie zrodet ciepta. Przechowywa¢ w miejscu
niedostepnym dla dzieci. Nie Uzywac w obecnosci fatwopalnych
gazow. W przypadku niewtasciwego uzytkowania gwarancja
wygasa. Firma Telco Accessories przetestowata produkt w $ro-
dowisku testowym. Wszystkie stwierdzenia/deklaracje firmy Telco
Accessories dotyczace dziatania produk(u 53 oparte na wynikach

a termék kapcsolatos minden allitas/nyilatkozat
52 iyen tesziek erogmenyein siepul. E2ek a2 eredrne yek/

350l Gitén vagy
meggondolatlan hasznalat és/vagy mas komyezetben torteni
hasznalat esetén

cs Varovanl
Nabijed
upravova( Nevystavujle ji pusobem vady nebo vysoke kot
Nevystavujte ji zdnému zdroji tepla. Uchovavejte mimo dosah déti
Nepouzivejte v pritomnosti hoflavého plynu. V pripadé nespravného
pouziti zaniks zaruka.  Spolecnost Telco Accessories testovala
vyrobek ve zkusebnim prostiedi. Veskera prohlaseni/prohlaseni
spo\ecnusu Telco Accessories o (provozu) vyrobku jsou zalozena

ledcich ziskanych z téchto testd. Tyto vysledky/vyjadieni/
profissent nelze zarucit, napiikiad v pripadé odehyinGno nebo
nesetrného pouziti a/nebo pouziti v jinem prostredi

SK Varovania

Nabijacku nehadzte, nerozoberajte ani sa nepokusajte sami opravit

Zabrante vystaveniu vode alebo vysokej vihkosti. Nevystavujte ziad-
nemu zdroju tepla. Uchovavajte mimo dosahu deti. Nepouzivajte

v pritomnosti horlavych plynov. V pripade nespravneho pouzivania

z3ruka zanika.  Telco prislusenstvo testovalo produkt v testovacom
prosnea- Véetky vyhlasenia/vyhlasenia zo strany Telco Accessories

U sU zalozené na vysledkoch ziskanych z

uzyskanych podczas takich testow.
detiorate Me Mags byé zagwarantowant. 12 prayklad w praypadku
d normy Iub

Tokychto testov. Tieto vysledky/prenissente/dekiorbcie nis jo mozne
zarucit, napriklad v pripadoch odlisného alebo neuvazeného pouzitia
a/alebo poutitia v inom prostredi



/\ WARNINGS

HR Upozorenja

Nemojte ispustiti, rastavijati ili pokusavati sami popraviti punjac.
Izbjegavaite izlaganje vodi ili visokoj viaznosti. Ne izlazite nikakvim
izvorima topline. Cuvati izvan dohvata djece. Nemojte koristiti

U prisutnosti zapaljivog plina. Jamstvo prestaje vrijediti U slucaju
nepravilne uporabe. Telco Accessories je testirao proizvor

testnom okruzenju. Sve izjave/deklaracije Telco Accessories o
(radu) proizvoda temelje se na rezultatima dobivenim takvim
testovima. Ovi rezultati/izjave/izjave ne mogu se jamciti, na primjer
U slucajevima odstupanja ili nerazumnog koristenja i/ili koristenja
U drugom okruzenju

RO Avertismente

lu scapati, nu dezasamblati si nu incercati s reparati singur
incarcatorul. Evitati expunerea la apa sau la umiditate ridicats. Nu
il expuneti Ia nicio sursa de caldura. Nu Iasati la indemana copiilor.
Nu utilizati in prezenta gazelor inflamabile. Garantia va inceta
in cazul utilizarii necorespunzatoare. TE\(G A((ESOIH 3 testat

mapekiouoac f aheyoT< xpron fkal prionc oe Sagoperid
epiBaMov.

BG ﬂpenynpemneum

He n3nyckaiiTe, He pa3rno6AgaiiTe 1 He ce ONUTBATE Aa PeMOHTUpaTE
caMit 3apARHOTO YCTPOIICTBO. W36ATBaiiTe M3naraHe Ha BOAA WM BUCOKA
BNaXHOCT. He n3naraiite Ha Bb3AEMCTBMETO Ha M3TOYHIMLM Ha TONNMHA.
CoXpaHABaiiTe Ha MACTO, HEAOCTBIHO 3a Aelia. He usnon3saiire &
NPUCHCTBIETO Ha 3aNanyiM ra3. [apaHLWATa Le OTNagHe B Cyyaii H
HenpaswHa ynoTpe6a. Telco Accessories e TecTBan NpoayKTa B TecTosa
cpepa. Bcvukw 3ABNeHNA/AeKnapauUyk, HanpaseHy ot Telco Accessories
OTHOCHO (paBoTaTa) Ha NPOAYKTa, Ce OCHOBABAT Ha pe3ynTaTuTe,
ONyueHy OT Te3u! TecToBe. Te3w pesynTaTi/u3sBneHs/AeKnapaLmn He
MOTaT 72 61/aT rapAHTMPaHY, HANPUMEP B CNy“au Ha OTKAOHABALIA &
WK HepasyMHa ynoTpe6a w/unu ynotpe6a & pasniuna cpesa.

RS Ynoso

petba
HsMkoe UCNYWTaTU, PaCTaBLATH MW NOKYWIABATH A3 CaMU NONpaBHTe

produsul intr-un mediu de testare. Toate laratiile
facute de Telco Accessories cu privire la 1funcwonarea) produsului
se bazeazs pe rezultatele obtinute in urma acestor teste. Aceste
rezultate/declaratii/declaratii nu pot fi garantate, de exemplu, in
cazul unei utilizari deviante sau nejudicioase si/sau al utilizarii
intr-un mediu diferit.

GR [pogiSomotoelg

nyk nararbe BOAN W BUCOKO] BaxHOCTU. He
ARaUTE HIKKEOM WSB0PY TONAOTE. JIHATY EAH OO AELE.

He KopuCTUTH y npucyCTBy 3anarsvigor raca. [apanija he npectarn

y cryuajy Henpasune ynoTpe6e. Tenuo ALECCOpHeC je TecTpao
NIPOM3B07 y TeCTHOM OKpyerby. CBe H3jase/ieKnapauyje Koje je 4o
Tenuo AULECCOPUEC O ((GYHKLMOHMCARbY) NPOU3BO0A 3ACHOBaHE Cy Ha
pesynratama ncGMjeHMM v ecroua, O pesymam/mjaxe/

Mnv pixvere, pnv
Tov gopTaTi idvoloa, AToQUYETE Ty ékGean o Vead g
uypacia. Mnv ekBétete ot kapia mnyA BepustnTac. Na guAdooeTal
HaKpI GG TG, My o XPNOWOTOITE Mapovola CUpAEKTOU aepiov.
H eyyonon Ba Miget oe mepimtwon akat@AnAng xprionc. H Telco
Accessories éel SOKIIATEI TO P0GV OE BOKIHOTIKG MEpIBEMov. ONEC
onuhioeconhdoet row ivovea ang T Telco Accesories oyena

u Mpoiévtog Baoifovial ota
oo RKpay A TToc BoNEe AUt 10 aMOTENOaT/OMAGONG
BnMCEIC Bev elva eyyUNUEVa, Yid TApABENVH OE TEPITTROEIC

sHcTyaa Hepaay yYROTEABE WM yROYPE6E y APYTOM
OKpyKetby.

UA I'IonepenmeH Hﬂ

sapaHuit
RPHEARIE CamOCTIAHG JHKaITE ATMEY BOAM 266 MCORD BONGTGCT,

He nigaasaiire snawsy axepen renna. 35epwawe 8 HegocTynHowmy

An gitein micui. He npuc

T, Y pasi HeNaRGXHORD BMKGPUCTaNNA TapANTA anynoerucs. Telco
Accessories NpoTecTyBana npoAYKT y TeCTOBOMY cepenosww. Yci 3asn/

‘Aexnapauii, 3po6neni Telco Accessories WoRo (po6oTw) NpoayKTy,
FRYSTYITLCH 2 pE3)MLTaraX, OTPMGHI 1 uac TaKiK sunpoGysans. Li
Hanpuknan,

yp o 260
LopnEranHA 8 i yHORE.

RU lNpepynpexaexna

He pOHAVITe, He pa3sGupaiiTe u He MbITAlTeCh PEMOTUPOBATb 3aPAAHOE
YCTPOWCTBO CamOCTORTeNbHO. U36eraiite Bo3geiicTaiA B0gbI i
BLICOKOW BA@XHOCT. He N0ABEpraiiTe BO3AEACTBII0 HCTOUHMKOB
Tenna. XpaHuTe & HEAOCTYMHOM ANA feTei MecTe. He nenonb3yiire 8

npucy rasos. B cnyuae
UCNONb30BaNWA FapaHTHA aHHynUpyeTCs. Komnarus Telco Accessories

B0 B8 U, a5 Wbl s ehs WumSile s Nomde: Toonss Telco
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

NPOBENa MCTIITaHYIA M3AENUA B TECTOBBIX YCTOBHSIX. Bee
AeKnapaLnu, CAenanHbie Komnanmed Telco Accessories oTHoCUTENbHO
(paBoThI) M3AENIIA, OCHOBAHSI Ha Pe3yNbTaTaX, NONY|EHHbIX B XOAe TAKIX
VeI, 3T pe3yTaTolSaeneH/e L He HoryT bt

FaaHTUPOBaHb, HANPUMEP, &
RO 30BaLR A HETOTL30RAHAR & APYTOR €Pene.

TR Uyarilar

Sarj cihazini dustrmeyin, parcalarina ayirmayin veya kendi basiniza
onarmaya calismayin. Suya veya yoksek neme maruz birakmaktan
kacinin. Herhangi bir 1si kaynagina maruz birakmayin. Cocuklarin
ulasabilecegi yerlerden uzak tutun. Yanici gazlarin bulundugu
ortamlarda kullanmayin. Uygunsuz kullanim durumunda garanti
gecersiz olacaktir. Telco Accessories Urind bir test ortaminda
test etmistir. Telco Accessories tarafindan oronon (calismasi)
hakkinda yapian tom sciiamalar/beyaniar b testerden elde
edilen sonuclara
omegin sapma veya tedbirsiz Kullanim ve/veya farkl bif ortamaa
kullanim durumlarinda garanti edilemez.
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HIGHER QUALITY
= LOWER IMPACT

CUSTOMER SUPPORT TELCO ACCESSORIES GROUP #MOREENERGY @-»
support@tag.nl Hoofdveste 19, 3992DH Houten
+31 (0)30 635 4800 The Netherlands XTORM.EU



